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April 28, 1965

Mr. A. F. Rapozo
P. O, Box 508
Lihue, Kauai, Hawaii

Déar Mr. Rapozo:

; The property described by Fourth Division, TMK 3-9-04: 6
lies im en Agricultural District established by the Land Use
Commission pursuant to provisions of Act 205/SLH 1963,

By letters dated April 21, 1964 and July 14, 1964, Dr. Patrick
M, Cockett of Kealia, Kauai was advised that the special permit awarded

~ him remains in effect at this time. So long as the property remains

in an Agricultural District, we are reasonably sure that tht special
permit will remain effective.

The special permit was granted him om September 19, 1962 by

‘the Land Use Commission pursusmt to provisioms of Act 187, SLH 1961.

The permit is for a specific purpose:

"Conduct of the applicant's medical practice
within the dwelling on the property, and the

- reasonable expamsion of said dwelling to
. acconmodate the applicant's practice of medicine.”

: Altheu;h the Mul permit was tlao sought for other uses,
nly ﬂu use nmuhd Mvu uthqrmd by the Land Use Commission,

Sincerely,

RAYMOND §. YAMASHITA
Executive Officer

cc: Chairman u.' Thompson
Mr. Roy Takeyams, Legsl Coumsel to the Commisseion
Kauai Planning and fraffic Commission
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Ref. No. LUC 266
April 21, 1964

Dr. Patrick M. Cockett
Kealis, Ksuai, Hawaili

Dear Dr. Cockett:

ammmmmam 1, 1964, While
your spesific problems ave mot emtively clear to uwa

2. &mwalmh:motthaajwm
owned Lands.

in regards to the first problem, there is some question as te

vhether or not the proposed districting of your parcel will make the
use of it move restrictive. The paicsl 4s included in the temporary

July 1, 1964, Uses of land fn &l agricultural distriet, m than



eny such actiomns, of course, would be conjectural st this mg

To get back to the first peint, it would be difficult to state
whether or not the proposed fimal boundsries will prevent you from
developing certain business-like uses. However, mmm

dist
fuvorable for such districting. m, the decision of submitting
the specific districting desived is yours to mske. Your
clear on this point and we would mm Mm&mm

in respect to the second point im your letter, we would suggest
your contacting the Department of Lamd and Netursl Resources for
informations on leasing State lands.

Should we have misinterprated your letter or further confused
you, plom feel free to write us for further clarification or

© Very truly yours,

RAYMOND S, YAMASHITA
mtw Officer

ce: My, C.E.8, Durns
Mr.

LAND Norig i e EEISOY FCES



Ref. No. LUC 397
July 14, 1964

Dr. Patrick M. Cockett
Kealia, Kauai, Hawaii

Dear Dr. Cockett:

For your information regarding your letter of March 31, 1964 and our
reply of April 21, 1964, TMK 3+9-04: 6, Island of Kauai, has been designated
as agricultural in the adopted lamd use district boundaries.

The Land Use Law, Act 187, SLH 1961 as amended by Act 205, SLu 1963,
mandates the Land Use Commission to prepare and adept land use district
boundaries and regulations mot later tham July 1, 1964. This legislative
mandate has now been accomplished with the adoption of the land use district
vegulations, and the Kauai County and Maui County district boundaries on
June 20, 1964; and the Hawaii County and City and County of Honolulu district
ma:u- on June 27, 1964. These adopted regulations and boundaries will
become effective 10 days after they are filed in the Lt. Governor's Office.
It is anticipated that the regulations and boundaries will be ready for
filing in about 2 month and would become effective some time in August.

In the meantivwe, the temporary regulations and district boundaries are in
effect.

The recently adopted regulations and boundaries will be reviewed in its
entirety every five (5) years. However, any landowner or lessee may, gt _any
Lime, petition the Land Use Commission for a boundary change or petition the
appropriate County for a special permit. Information, forms and assistance
in initiating a petiticn may be obtained by contacting this office or the
appropriate County Planning Agency.

Prior to the adoption, the proposed regulations and boundaries were
discussed with the public at 12 public hearings comducted throughout the
State. Purther, additiomal written comments and specific requests were
received from the public subsequent to the public hearings. Over 300 oral
and written requests were submitted and each request was fully considered by
the Land Use Commlssion prior to the adoption of the regulations and boundaries.
About half of the specific requests were favorably considered, and about half
were denied because of inadequate information at this time or because the
granting of the request would be contrary te the intent and purpose of the
Land Use Law.
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Dr. Patrick i, Cocket
Page Two Feoal
July 14, 1964 |

“Tha land usdé, district huduy un.ctmbchs filed in the Lt. Governor's
office as prescribed by law, will be the official maps in the event that there
are amy discrepancies in the information transmitted by this letter.

Your participation has been most halpful in implementing the Land Use
Law. Should you have further questions about the Land Use Law or the action
taken on your request, please feel free to contact us,

Very truly yours,

RAYMOND S, YAMASHITA
Executive O0fficer



